Features
SOD-123FL
1/3
GRS1000FH thru GRS1010FH
Surface Mount Fast Recovery Rectifiers
Reverse Voltage 50V to 1000V   Forward Current 1A
 Glass passivated chip junction
 Ideal for automated placement

Jun. 2025
Order Information
For more information, please contact us at: inquiry@goodarksemi.com
Recommended Pad Layout
Unit: mm
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 0.90 1.08 0.035 0.043
A1 0.00 0.10 0.000 0.004
B 0.90 1.10 0.035 0.043
C 0.10 0.20 0.004 0.008
D 1.70 1.90 0.067 0.075
E 2.90 3.10 0.114 0.122
L 0.56 0.76 0.022 0.030
HE 3.60 3.80 0.142 0.150
Symbol
Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In Inches
GRS1000FH thru GRS1010FH
Surface Mount Fast Recovery Rectifiers
Reverse Voltage 50V to 1000V   Forward Current 1A
Device Package Marking Carrier Quantity
GRS1000FH SOD-123FL 1000 Tape & Reel 3,000pcs / Reel
GRS1001FH SOD-123FL 1001 Tape & Reel 3,000pcs / Reel
GRS1002FH SOD-123FL 1002 Tape & Reel 3,000pcs / Reel
GRS1004FH SOD-123FL 1004 Tape & Reel 3,000pcs / Reel
GRS1006FH SOD-123FL 1006 Tape & Reel 3,000pcs / Reel
GRS1008FH SOD-123FL 1008 Tape & Reel 3,000pcs / Reel
GRS1010FH SOD-123FL 1010 Tape & Reel 3,000pcs / Reel